

AMENDMENTS TO LB469

Introduced by General Affairs.

1 1. On page 2, line 24, after "person" insert ", an entity, or the
2 operating division or group of an entity".

3 2. On page 3, line 1, strike "and"; after line 1 insert the
4 following new subdivision:

5 "(8) Location means the geographical position of a person as
6 determined within a degree of accuracy consistent with generally accepted
7 technical standards; and"; in line 2 strike "(8)" and insert "(9)"; and
8 strike line 16 and insert "pay to the department a registration fee of
9 six percent of the fantasy contest operator's gross fantasy contest
10 revenue for the preceding twelve months or one thousand dollars,
11 whichever is greater, but not to exceed ten thousand dollars.".

12 3. On page 4, line 31, strike ", but not limited to,".

13 4. On page 5, after line 9 insert the following new subsection:

14 "(3) This section shall apply solely to the specific group,
15 division, products, services, or offerings of a person or entity that
16 cause the person or entity to meet the definition of a fantasy contest
17 operator and shall not extend to any other group, division, products,
18 services, or offerings of such person or entity.".

19 5. On page 6, line 3, strike "gambling"; and in line 23 after the
20 first comma insert "an escrow account,".